
FORM NL-34-GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION OF BUSINESS

GROSS DIRECT PREMIUM UNDERWRITTEN (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Fire Marine Hull Marine Cargo Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health Personal 

Accident

Travel 

Insurance

Total Health Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 

Employer’s 

liability

Public/ 

Product 

Liability

Engineering Aviation Crop 

Insurance

Other 

segments 
(b)

Total 

Miscellaneous

Total

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended June 30, 

2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

For the Quarter 

Ended June 30, 

2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

June 30, 2025

STATES
c

1 Andhra Pradesh 33                       -                      9                         9                         160                     122                     282                     246                     41                       2                         289                     1                              -                      10                       -                      -                      31                       614                        656                     

2 Arunachal Pradesh -                      -                      -                      -                      3                         6                         9                         0.08                    -                      -                      0.08                    0.01                         -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      9                            9                         

3 Assam 2                         -                      0.29                    0.29                    77                       116                     193                     16                       1                         0.02                    17                       -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      0.33                    210                        212                     

4 Bihar 14                       -                      3                         3                         334                     235                     570                     137                     17                       0.05                    154                     0.17                         -                      23                       -                      -                      4                         751                        768                     

5 Chhattisgarh 65                       -                      2                         2                         57                       44                       101                     56                       12                       0.01                    68                       -                           -                      0.05                    -                      -                      8                         176                        244                     

6 Goa 3                         -                      -                      -                      83                       53                       136                     15                       1                         0.09                    16                       0.10                         -                      0.04                    -                      -                      0.29                    152                        155                     

7 Gujarat 597                     -                      158                     158                     874                     492                     1,366                   1,608                   145                     3                         1,755                   13                            3                         148                     -                      -                      121                     3,407                     4,162                   

8 Haryana 540                     -                      41                       41                       903                     589                     1,493                   470                     35                       2                         507                     22                            -                      13                       -                      -                      76                       2,111                     2,692                   

9 Himachal Pradesh 3                         -                      0.17                    0.17                    62                       48                       110                     13                       2                         0.02                    15                       -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      0.05                    125                        128                     

10 Jharkhand 34                       -                      0.34                    0.34                    348                     261                     609                     68                       8                         0.12                    76                       -                           -                      1                         -                      -                      9                         695                        729                     

11 Karnataka 683                     -                      23                       23                       640                     729                     1,369                   3,112                   271                     2                         3,385                   0.26                         1                         129                     -                      -                      67                       4,951                     5,657                   

12 Kerala 7                         -                      1                         1                         73                       65                       138                     626                     15                       1.86                    643                     0.35                         -                      -                      -                      -                      7                         788                        797                     

13 Madhya Pradesh 44                       -                      15                       15                       282                     308                     590                     222                     43                       1                         266                     0.13                         -                      21                       -                      -                      27                       903                        962                     

14 Maharashtra 1,087                   -                      169                     169                     1,994                   1,693                   3,687                   16,105                 376                     15                       16,496                 12                            57                       96                       -                      -                      425                     20,773                   22,029                 

15 Manipur -                      -                      -                      -                      1                         9                         11                       0.32                    0.03                    0.01                    0.36                    -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      11                          11                       

16 Meghalaya 0.09                    -                      -                      -                      2                         8                         11                       1                         0.05                    -                      1                         -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      0.05                    12                          12                       

17 Mizoram -                      -                      0.005                   0.005                   0.41                    3                         3                         -                      -                      -                      -                      -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      5                         8                            8                         

18 Nagaland -                      -                      -                      -                      1                         2                         3                         0.07                    0.01                    0.02                    0.10                    -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      3                            3                         

19 Odisha 58                       -                      2.04                    2.04                    226                     250                     476                     104                     11                       0.22                    115                     -                           -                      8                         -                      -                      3.83                    604                        664                     

20 Punjab 40                       -                      17                       17                       625                     372                     997                     249                     20                       0.61                    269                     -                           0.45                    1                         -                      -                      30                       1,298                     1,354                   

21 Rajasthan 106                     -                      20                       20                       238                     240                     477                     334                     60                       1                         394                     3                              -                      8                         -                      -                      27                       910                        1,037                   

22 Sikkim -                      -                      -                      -                      2                         9                         11                       4                         0.32                    -                      4                         -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      0.002                   15                          15                       

23 Tamil Nadu 117                     -                      3                         3                         605                     582                     1,187                   571                     74                       2                         646                     3                              -                      8                         -                      -                      33                       1,877                     1,997                   

24 Telangana 109                     -                      21                       21                       494                     371                     865                     1,086                   155                     2                         1,242                   4                              8                         24                       -                      -                      194                     2,338                     2,469                   

25 Tripura -                      -                      -                      -                      1                         3                         4                         3                         0.08                    -                      3                         -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      7                            7                         

26 Uttarakhand 69                       -                      1                         1                         84                       48                       132                     33                       4                         1                         37                       0.17                         1                         -                      -                      -                      4                         175                        245                     

27 Uttar Pradesh 520                     -                      17                       17                       1,339                   1,452                   2,791                   1,049                   92                       1                         1,142                   2                              4                         14                       -                      -                      58                       4,011                     4,548                   

28 West Bengal 88                       -                      43                       43                       390                     523                     913                     433                     25                       1                         459                     0.03                         -                      11                       -                      -                      39                       1,422                     1,553                   

TOTAL (A) 4,220                   -                      545                     545                     9,897                   8,634                   18,532                 26,561                 1,407                   36                       28,003                 62                            74                       517                     -                      -                      1,170                   48,358                   53,123                 

UNION TERRITORIESc

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands -                      -                      -                      -                      1                         1                         2                         0.01                    -                      0.01                    0.02                    -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      2                            2                         

2 Chandigarh 2                         -                      0.45                    0.45                    169                     93                       262                     19                       1                         0.05                    20                       1                              -                      0.03                    -                      -                      4                         286                        289                     

3 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 1                         -                      7.76                    7.76                    15                       4                         19                       3                         1                         -                      4                         0.13                         -                      -                      -                      -                      1                         24                          33                       

4 Daman & Diu 3                         -                      (0.05)                   (0.05)                   10                       6                         16                       3                         0.5                      0.004                   3                         0.09                         -                      -                      -                      -                      1                         20                          23                       

5 Govt. of NCT of Delhi 264                     -                      30                       30                       1,600                   1,067                   2,668                   693                     49                       2                         743                     -                           -                      13                       -                      -                      39                       3,462                     3,756                   

6 Jammu & Kashmir 1                         -                      0.75                    0.75                    53                       76                       130                     (7)                        1                         0.06                    (6)                        -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      0.36                    124                        125                     

7 Ladakh -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                         -                      

8 Lakshadweep -                      -                      -                      -                      0.00                    0.01                    0.02                    0.22                    -                      -                      0.22                    -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      0.24                       0.24                    

9 Puducherry 0.5                      -                      38                       38                       8                         5                         12                       6                         1                         0.01                    7                         -                           -                      -                      -                      -                      1                         20                          59                       

TOTAL (B) 272                     -                      77                       77                       1,857                   1,253                   3,109                   717                     53                       2                         772                     1                              -                      13                       -                      -                      45                       3,940                     4,289                   

Outside India 

1 TOTAL (C) 

Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) 4,492                   -                      622                     622                     11,754                 9,887                   21,641                 27,278                 1,459                   38                       28,775                 63                            74                       530                     -                      -                      1,215                   52,298                   57,412                 

Miscellaneous

Sl.No. State / Union Territory
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STATESc

1 Andhra Pradesh 33                        -                       9                          9                          160                      122                      282                      246                      41                        2                          289                      1                          -                       10                        -                       -                       31                        614                      656                      

2 Arunachal Pradesh -                       -                       -                       -                       3                          6                          9                          0.08                     -                       -                       0.08                     0.01                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       9                          9                          

3 Assam 2                          -                       0.29                     0.29                     77                        116                      193                      16                        1                          0.02                     17                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.33                     210                      212                      

4 Bihar 14                        -                       3                          3                          334                      235                      570                      137                      17                        0.05                     154                      0.17                     -                       23                        -                       -                       4                          751                      768                      

5 Chhattisgarh 65                        -                       2                          2                          57                        44                        101                      56                        12                        0.01                     68                        -                       -                       0.05                     -                       -                       8                          176                      244                      

6 Goa 3                          -                       -                       -                       83                        53                        136                      15                        1                          0.09                     16                        0.10                     -                       0.04                     -                       -                       0.29                     152                      155                      

7 Gujarat 597                      -                       158                      158                      874                      492                      1,366                   1,608                   145                      3                          1,755                   13                        3                          148                      -                       -                       121                      3,407                   4,162                   

8 Haryana 540                      -                       41                        41                        903                      589                      1,493                   470                      35                        2                          507                      22                        -                       13                        -                       -                       76                        2,111                   2,692                   

9 Himachal Pradesh 3                          -                       0.17                     0.17                     62                        48                        110                      13                        2                          0.02                     15                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.05                     125                      128                      

10 Jharkhand 34                        -                       0.34                     0.34                     348                      261                      609                      68                        8                          0.12                     76                        -                       -                       1                          -                       -                       9                          695                      729                      

11 Karnataka 683                      -                       23                        23                        640                      729                      1,369                   3,112                   271                      2                          3,385                   0.26                     1                          129                      -                       -                       67                        4,951                   5,657                   

12 Kerala 7                          -                       1                          1                          73                        65                        138                      626                      15                        2                          643                      0.35                     -                       -                       -                       -                       7                          788                      797                      

13 Madhya Pradesh 44                        -                       15                        15                        282                      308                      590                      222                      43                        1                          266                      0.13                     -                       21                        -                       -                       27                        903                      962                      

14 Maharashtra 1,087                   -                       169                      169                      1,994                   1,693                   3,687                   16,105                 376                      15                        16,496                 12                        57                        96                        -                       -                       425                      20,773                 22,029                 

15 Manipur -                       -                       -                       -                       1.17                     9                          11                        0.32                     0.03                     0.01                     0.36                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       11                        11                        

16 Meghalaya 0.09                     -                       -                       -                       2                          8                          11                        1                          0.05                     -                       1                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.05                     12                        12                        

17 Mizoram -                       -                       0.005                   0.005                   0.41                     3                          3                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       5                          8                          8                          

18 Nagaland -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          2                          3                          0.07                     0.01                     0.02                     0.10                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       3                          3                          

19 Odisha 58                        -                       2.04                     2.04                     226                      250                      476                      104                      11                        0.22                     115                      -                       -                       8                          -                       -                       4                          604                      664                      

20 Punjab 40                        -                       17                        17                        625                      372                      997                      249                      20                        1                          269                      -                       0.45                     1                          -                       -                       30                        1,298                   1,354                   

21 Rajasthan 106                      -                       20                        20                        238                      240                      477                      334                      60                        1                          394                      3                          -                       8                          -                       -                       27                        910                      1,037                   

22 Sikkim -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          9                          11                        4                          0.32                     -                       4                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.002                   15                        15                        

23 Tamil Nadu 117                      -                       3                          3                          605                      582                      1,187                   571                      74                        2                          646                      3                          -                       8                          -                       -                       33                        1,877                   1,997                   

24 Telangana 109                      -                       21                        21                        494                      371                      865                      1,086                   155                      2                          1,242                   4                          8                          24                        -                       -                       194                      2,338                   2,469                   

25 Tripura -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          3                          4                          3                          0.08                     -                       3                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       7                          7                          

26 Uttarakhand 69                        -                       1                          1                          84                        48                        132                      33                        4                          1                          37                        0.17                     1                          -                       -                       -                       4                          175                      245                      

27 Uttar Pradesh 520                      -                       17                        17                        1,339                   1,452                   2,791                   1,049                   92                        1                          1,142                   2                          4                          14                        -                       -                       58                        4,011                   4,548                   

28 West Bengal 88                        -                       43                        43                        390                      523                      913                      433                      25                        1                          459                      0.03                     -                       11                        -                       -                       39                        1,422                   1,553                   

TOTAL (A) 4,220                   -                       545                      545                      9,897                   8,634                   18,532                 26,561                 1,407                   36                        28,003                 62                        74                        517                      -                       -                       1,170                   48,358                 53,123                 

UNION TERRITORIESc

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          1                          2                          0.01                     -                       0.01                     0.02                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          2                          

2 Chandigarh 2                          -                       0.45                     0.45                     169                      93                        262                      19                        1                          0.05                     20                        1                          -                       0.03                     -                       -                       4                          286                      289                      

3 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 1                          -                       8                          7.76                     15                        4                          19                        3                          1                          -                       4                          0.13                     -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          24                        33                        

4 Daman & Diu 3                          -                       (0.05)                    (0.05)                    10                        6                          16                        3                          0.5                       0.004                   3                          0.09                     -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          20                        23                        

5 Govt. of NCT of Delhi 264                      -                       30                        30                        1,600                   1,067                   2,668                   693                      49                        2                          743                      -                       -                       13                        -                       -                       39                        3,462                   3,756                   

6 Jammu & Kashmir 1                          -                       1                          1                          53                        76                        130                      (7)                         1                          0.06                     (6)                         -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.36                     124                      125                      

7 Ladakh -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       

8 Lakshadweep -                       -                       -                       -                       0.003                   0.01                     0.02                     0.22                     -                       -                       0.22                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.24                     0.24                     

9 Puducherry 0.5                       -                       38                        38                        8                          5                          12                        6                          1                          0.01                     7                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          20                        59                        

TOTAL (B) 272                      -                       77                        77                        1,857                   1,253                   3,109                   717                      53                        2                          772                      1                          -                       13                        -                       -                       45                        3,940                   4,289                   

Outside India 

1 TOTAL (C) 

Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) 4,492 -                              622 622 11,754 9,887 21,641 27,278 1,459 38 28,775 63 74 530 -                              -                              1,215 52,298 57,412

Miscellaneous

Sl.No. State / Union Territory


